

**Bill #23  
Adoption Records Act**

**CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO  
THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE ON BILLS**

**PAGE 2, Clause 2** - delete “adopted persons” wherever it appears and substitute “adoptees” in each case.

**PAGES 2 to 13, Clauses 2 to 37** - delete “adopted person” wherever it appears and substitute “adoptee” in each case.

**PAGES 2 to 13, Clauses 2 to 37** - delete “adopted person’s” wherever it appears and substitute “adoptee’s” in each case.

**PAGE 15, paragraph 46(1)(a)** - delete “adoptive person” and substitute “adoptee”.

---

**Bill #23  
Adoption Records Act**

**CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO  
THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE ON BILLS**

**PAGE 1, Clause 3** - delete paragraph (a) and substitute:

(a) “aboriginal person under the age of majority” means a person under the age of majority who is registered under the *Indian Act* (Canada) and includes a Mi’kmaq person under the age of majority;

**PAGE 2, paragraph 3(f)** - delete “child” in the first line and substitute “person under the age of majority”.

**PAGE 3, subclause 8(1)** - delete “child” in the third line and “substitute “person under the age of majority”.

**PAGE 5, subclause 11(3)** - delete “child” each time it appears in the second line and substitute “person under the age of majority” in each case.

**PAGE 7, subclause 18(1)** - delete “child” in the sixth line and substitute “person under the age of majority”.

**PAGE 10, paragraph 24(a)** - delete “child” in the first line and in the second line and substitute “person under the age of majority” in each case.

**PAGE 13, Clause 35** - delete “child” in the first line and substitute “person under the age of majority”.